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RESEARCH IN COLD FUSION FIELD


1060.  PROF. SAUGATA ROY:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to undertake research in collaboration with various countries in the field of cold fusion which can be the ultimate answer to solve the energy crisis and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government is also encouraging other nationals or university laboratories to conduct research in the said field and if so, the details thereof;
 and

(c) the amount of fund earmarked by the Government for the said project?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) & (b)   No, Sir

(c) Does not arise


*****

